

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing
Section: 16-00082-08-RS
Description: Mill and resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01142A
Let Date: 12/13/2016

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$660,712.24	-35.04%	-\$356,338.16
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$836,274.26	-17.77%	-\$180,776.14
Engineer's Estimate				\$1,017,050.40		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing

Section: 16-00082-08-RS

Description: Mill and resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01142A

Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	82.0	CU YD	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00
2	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	150.0	TON	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
3	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	19,045.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$1,904.50	\$0.01	\$190.45	\$0.01	\$190.45
4	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.0	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00
5	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	5.0	TON	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00
6	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	1,035.0	TON	\$70.00	\$72,450.00	\$89.50	\$92,632.50	\$70.50	\$72,967.50
7	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	1,163.0	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$34,890.00	\$10.00	\$11,630.00	\$7.05	\$8,199.15
8	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	1,678.0	TON	\$70.00	\$117,460.00	\$75.00	\$125,850.00	\$57.45	\$96,401.10
9	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	2,156.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$6,468.00	\$1.00	\$2,156.00	\$1.00	\$2,156.00
10	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	3,160.0	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$22,120.00	\$5.50	\$17,380.00	\$5.50	\$17,380.00
11	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	123.0	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	\$30.00	\$3,690.00	\$30.00	\$3,690.00
12	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	19,723.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$59,169.00	\$2.45	\$48,321.35	\$2.50	\$49,307.50
13	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	460.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$8.50	\$3,910.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00
14	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,890.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$18,900.00	\$5.50	\$10,395.00	\$5.50	\$10,395.00
15	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	3,160.0	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$12,640.00	\$2.00	\$6,320.00	\$2.00	\$6,320.00
16	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	456.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$29,640.00	\$37.00	\$16,872.00	\$15.00	\$6,840.00
17	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	684.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$44,460.00	\$37.00	\$25,308.00	\$15.00	\$10,260.00
18	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	2,053.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$133,445.00	\$37.00	\$75,961.00	\$15.00	\$30,795.00
19	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	1,369.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$88,985.00	\$37.00	\$50,653.00	\$15.00	\$20,535.00
20	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	212.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$14,840.00	\$54.00	\$11,448.00	\$54.00	\$11,448.00
21	56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	7.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$790.00	\$5,530.00
22	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
23	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
24	60108204	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"	316.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$12,640.00	\$45.00	\$14,220.00	\$45.00	\$14,220.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing

Section: 16-00082-08-RS

Description: Mill and resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01142A

Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
25	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
27	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	60261320	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	7.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,900.00	\$34,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
29	60262700	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
30	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	1,890.0	FOOT	\$28.00	\$52,920.00	\$20.00	\$37,800.00	\$20.00	\$37,800.00
31	66900205	SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	100.0	CU YD	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
32	66900400	SPECIAL WASTE GROUND WATER DISPOSAL	100.0	GALLON	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
33	66900450	SPECIAL WASTE PLANS AND REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
34	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	4.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
35	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$55,125.00	\$55,125.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
36	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	14,569.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$7,284.50	\$0.05	\$728.45	\$0.01	\$145.69
37	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	291.0	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$727.50	\$0.01	\$2.91	\$0.01	\$2.91
38	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	13,427.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$4,028.10	\$0.01	\$134.27	\$0.01	\$134.27
39	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	11,396.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$4,558.40	\$0.01	\$113.96	\$0.01	\$113.96
40	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	867.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$433.50	\$0.01	\$8.67	\$0.01	\$8.67
41	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	770.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$770.00	\$0.01	\$7.70	\$0.01	\$7.70

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing

Section: 16-00082-08-RS

Description: Mill and resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01142A

Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
42	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	170.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$0.01	\$1.70
43	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,642.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,642.00	\$1.00	\$3,642.00	\$0.01	\$36.42
44	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	311.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$311.00	\$1.79	\$556.69	\$1.79	\$556.69
45	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	11,085.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$3,325.50	\$0.39	\$4,323.15	\$0.05	\$554.25
46	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	176.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$21.00	\$3,696.00	\$21.00	\$3,696.00
47	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
48	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
49	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	291.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$8.79	\$2,557.89	\$8.79	\$2,557.89
50	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	13,427.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$16,112.40	\$1.49	\$20,006.23	\$1.49	\$20,006.23
51	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	867.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,734.00	\$2.19	\$1,898.73	\$2.19	\$1,898.73
52	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	770.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$3,080.00	\$4.39	\$3,380.30	\$4.39	\$3,380.30
53	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	170.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.79	\$1,494.30	\$8.79	\$1,494.30
54	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL VARIABLE DEPTH	356.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$1,068.00	\$1.30	\$462.80	\$7.95	\$2,830.20
55	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	42.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$25,200.00	\$650.00	\$27,300.00	\$630.00	\$26,460.00
56	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
57	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$27,562.00	\$27,562.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$77,905.00	\$77,905.00
58	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	289.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$8,670.00	\$29.89	\$8,638.21	\$29.89	\$8,638.21

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing

Section: 16-00082-08-RS

Description: Mill and resurface

CPMS Pin: B-01142A

Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
59	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	3,642.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,642.00	\$1.00	\$3,642.00	\$0.01	\$36.42
60	XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	50.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
61	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	31.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$131.00	\$4,061.00	\$42.00	\$1,302.00
62	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	5.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
63	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	4.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
Bid Total						\$1,017,050.40		\$836,274.26		\$660,712.24

Return Bid Details

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing
Section: 16-00082-08-RS
Description: Mill and resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01142A
Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	82.0	CU YD	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
2	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	150.0	TON	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$17.00	\$11.00
3	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	19,045.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$1,904.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
4	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.0	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$940.00	\$670.00
5	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	5.0	TON	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$940.00	\$645.00
6	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	1,035.0	TON	\$70.00	\$72,450.00	\$70.50	\$89.50	\$80.00
7	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	1,163.0	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$34,890.00	\$7.05	\$10.00	\$8.53
8	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	1,678.0	TON	\$70.00	\$117,460.00	\$57.45	\$75.00	\$66.23
9	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	2,156.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$6,468.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
10	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	3,160.0	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$22,120.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
11	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	123.0	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
12	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	19,723.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$59,169.00	\$2.45	\$2.50	\$2.48
13	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	460.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$8.50	\$6.75
14	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,890.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$18,900.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
15	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	3,160.0	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$12,640.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing
Section: 16-00082-08-RS
Description: Mill and resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01142A
Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
16	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	456.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$29,640.00	\$15.00	\$37.00	\$26.00
17	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	684.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$44,460.00	\$15.00	\$37.00	\$26.00
18	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	2,053.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$133,445.00	\$15.00	\$37.00	\$26.00
19	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	1,369.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$88,985.00	\$15.00	\$37.00	\$26.00
20	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	212.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$14,840.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$54.00
21	56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	7.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$790.00	\$720.00
22	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
23	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
24	60108204	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"	316.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$12,640.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
25	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
27	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	60261320	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	7.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,800.00
29	60262700	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,445.00
30	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	1,890.0	FOOT	\$28.00	\$52,920.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
31	66900205	SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	100.0	CU YD	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$48.00	\$70.00	\$59.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing
Section: 16-00082-08-RS
Description: Mill and resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01142A
Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
32	66900400	SPECIAL WASTE GROUND WATER DISPOSAL	100.0	GALLON	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$3.50
33	66900450	SPECIAL WASTE PLANS AND REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,650.00
34	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	4.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00
35	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$55,125.00	\$55,125.00	\$39,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$44,250.00
36	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	14,569.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$7,284.50	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.03
37	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	291.0	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$727.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
38	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	13,427.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$4,028.10	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
39	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	11,396.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$4,558.40	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
40	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	867.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$433.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
41	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	770.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$770.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
42	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	170.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
43	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,642.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,642.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.51
44	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	311.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$311.00	\$1.79	\$1.79	\$1.79
45	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	11,085.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$3,325.50	\$0.05	\$0.39	\$0.22

Return Bid Details

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing
Section: 16-00082-08-RS
Description: Mill and resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01142A
Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
46	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	176.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
47	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,350.00
48	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$400.00
49	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	291.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$8.79	\$8.79	\$8.79
50	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	13,427.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$16,112.40	\$1.49	\$1.49	\$1.49
51	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	867.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,734.00	\$2.19	\$2.19	\$2.19
52	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	770.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$3,080.00	\$4.39	\$4.39	\$4.39
53	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	170.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.79	\$8.79	\$8.79
54	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL VARIABLE DEPTH	356.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$1,068.00	\$1.30	\$7.95	\$4.63
55	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	42.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$25,200.00	\$630.00	\$650.00	\$640.00
56	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00
57	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$27,562.00	\$27,562.00	\$41,000.00	\$77,905.00	\$59,452.50

Return Bid Details

Project: Lewis Avenue Resurfacing
Section: 16-00082-08-RS
Description: Mill and resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01142A
Let Date: 12/13/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
58	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	289.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$8,670.00	\$29.89	\$29.89	\$29.89
59	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	3,642.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,642.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.51
60	XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	50.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
61	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	31.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$42.00	\$131.00	\$86.50
62	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	5.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$175.00
63	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	4.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00
Bid Total					\$1,017,050.40				